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00:22:52
00:23:42
00:24:10
00:24:51
00:25:09
00:25:14
00:25:18
00:25:23
00:25:46
00:25:54
00:26:02
00:26:06
00:26:10
00:26:20
00:26:21
00:26:23
00:26:25
00:26:41
00:26:50
00:26:51
00:27:04
00:27:06
00:27:07
00:27:15
00:27:30
00:27:38
00:27:58
00:28:17
00:28:17
00:28:32
00:28:47
00:28:52
00:28:52
00:28:57
00:29:01
00:29:09
00:29:13
00:29:18
00:29:26
00:29:31
00:29:41
00:29:43
00:29:50
00:29:53
00:29:55
00:30:00
00:30:07

Westbury Harriers
Blaise Blazer 2022
Monday, June 6%

Name

Richard Elston
Niall Moroney
Chris Palmer
Simon Marchant
Jon Morgan

Ben Wood
Matthew Franklin
Amy Partridge
Micheal Kelly
Ewan Paton

Jay Hunt
Catherine Treble
Cameron Graley
Dan Davies

Robin Phillips
Faisal Chaudhuri
Dan Jones

Luke Hodson
Chris Beck

Jason Garwood
Andy Dunn
James Peters
Richard Taylor
Naomi Aylwin

lan Gawinowski
Thomas Hiddleston
Georgie Saunders
Penny Guess
Stewart Knott
Benoit Lepron
Tom Lacey

Jenny Rowe
Robyn Ellis

Nick Lawrance
Terry Jewell-Davies
Simon Faulkner
Christopher Driscoll
Michael Clarke
Carly Bryant
Samuel Lewis
Peter Cable
Elysia Pearson
Fiona Wilson

Zoe Woodward
John Mallone
Christopher Hopes
Trevor Fitsall

Category
Senior Male
M35-44
M35-44
M35-44
Senior Male
M35-44
M35-44
Senior Female
MU23

M45-54

MU23

F35-44

Senior Male
M45-54
M45-54

Senior Male
M35-44
M35-44
M45-54

Senior Male
M35-44
Senior Male
M35-44

Senior Female
M45-54

Senior Male
Senior Female
Senior Female
M45-54
M35-44

Senior Male
Senior Female
F45-54
M35-44
M55-64
M45-54
M35-44
M45-54
F35-44
M35-44
M35-44

Senior Female
F35-44

Senior Female
M65-69
M55-64
M45-54

Club

Bristol and West AC
Bristol and West AC
Westbury Harriers
Southville Running Club
Bristol and West AC
Westbury Harriers

U/A

Bristol and West AC
Westbury Harriers
Westbury Harriers
Westbury Harriers
Westbury Harriers
Bristol Up & Runners
Westbury Harriers
Westbury Harriers
Southville Running Club
Great Western Runners
Bristol Up & Runners
Westbury Harriers
Westbury Harriers
Bristol and West AC
U/A

Southville Running Club
Bristol and West AC
Westbury Harriers

U/A

Bristol and West AC
Southville Running Club
U/A

Westbury Harriers
Southville Running Club
Southville Running Club
Westbury Harriers
Southville Running Club
U/A

Portishead Running Club
Westbury Harriers
Nailsea Running Club
U/A

Southville Running Club
Thornbury RC
Westbury Harriers
Bristol Trail Runners
U/A

Nailsea Running Club
Southville Running Club
Westbury Harriers
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Time
00:30:07
00:30:14
00:30:15
00:30:18
00:30:22
00:30:35
00:30:41
00:30:45
00:30:46
00:30:49
00:30:55
00:31:02
00:31:33
00:31:36
00:31:37
00:31:42
00:31:43
00:31:51
00:32:15
00:32:20
00:32:31
00:32:46
00:32:49
00:32:56
00:32:59
00:33:13
00:33:16
00:33:22
00:33:24
00:33:28
00:33:29
00:33:32
00:33:38
00:33:46
00:33:48
00:33:53
00:33:55
00:33:58
00:33:59
00:34:02
00:34:17
00:34:24
00:34:48
00:34:52
00:34:56
00:35:51
00:35:59

Westbury Harriers
Blaise Blazer 2022
Monday, June 6%

Name

Will Morgan

Nina Waller
Giles Archer
Aude Bouillet
Matt Mohan
Greg Turner
Yvette Casallas
Katie Madgwick
Hannah Batchelor
Paul Turner
Matthew Barker
Ed Dening

Arwel Rees-Taylor
Richard Frost
Philip Smyth
Julian Hall

Elaine Hughes
Dan Marchant
Edwin Walker
Gary Dickens
Jonathan Wells
Simon Pyne
Trevor Johnson
Richard Pearce
Harro Veldman
Clive Attwood
Matthew Hunt
Fran Upshon
Maggie Salter
Hayley Fox
Abigail Hall

Julia Maddocks
Elise Goulding
Rick Butters

Fi Lang

Peter Norman
Nick Kerry

Rhian Bishop
India Arikan
Michael Nutt
Sandra Williams
Jules Richardson
EmmaJane Orchard
Rich Moore
Andy Greening
Seema Srivastava
Karis Higgins

Category
M35-44
F35-44
M45-54
F35-44
Senior Male
M35-44
F35-44
Senior Female
Senior Female
M35-44
M45-54
M45-54
M45-54
M35-44
M45-54
M55-64
F35-44
M45-54
Senior Male
M35-44
M35-44
M45-54
M45-54
M35-44
M45-54
M55-64
M45-54
F35-44
F55-64
F35-44
Senior Female
F45-54
Senior Female
M45-54
F35-44
M45-54
M55-64
F35-44
FU23
M65-69
F45-54
F45-54
F45-54
M35-44
M45-54
F45-54
F35-44

Club

Bristol Up & Runners
Westbury Harriers
Chippenham Harriers
U/A

Westbury Harriers
Southville Running Club
U/A

Southville Running Club
Westbury Harriers
Westbury Harriers

U/A

Southville Running Club
Westbury Harriers

U/A

U/A

U/A

Westbury Harriers

U/A

U/A

Westbury Harriers
Nailsea Running Club
U/A

U/A

Southville Running Club
Westbury Harriers
Westbury Harriers
Blaise Runners

Blaise Runners

Bristol and West AC
Southville Running Club
Westbury Harriers
Chippenham Harriers
Southville Running Club
U/A

Great Western Runners
Westbury Harriers

U/A

Bristol Up & Runners
Westbury Harriers
Bristol and West AC
Westbury Harriers
Nailsea Running Club
Westbury Harriers

U/A

Nailsea Running Club
Westbury Harriers

U/A
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95  00:36:00 Will Harris M35-44 U/A

96 00:36:11 Victoria Brooke Senior Female = U/A

97 00:36:30 = Jenny McPhail Senior Female = U/A

98 00:36:34 | Dave Simpson M45-54 U/A

99  00:36:36 Alexandra Moruzzi F35-44 Nailsea Running Club
100 00:37:04  Derick Dennis M45-54 Westbury Harriers
101 00:37:11 Katie Phelan Senior Female = Nailsea Running Club
102 00:37:11  Ross Jarvis M35-44 Bristol Up & Runners
103 00:37:33 Tom Fear M45-54 U/A
104  00:37:33 ' Rob Davis M45-54 U/A
105 00:37:35 Ben Green M45-54 U/A
106 00:38:13 Nat Jones Senior Female = Southville Running Club
107 00:38:17  Polly Turnill F35-44 U/A
108 00:38:25 | John Walker M55-64 Great Western Runners
109 00:38:26 Steve Ford M55-64 U/A
110 00:38:46 Sarah Thorne F55-64 Town and Country Harriers
111  00:38:51 Carol Kiekuth F55-64 BADTRI
112 00:38:56 = Becky Weale F35-44 U/A
113 00:38:57 Karen Owens F35-44 This Mum Runs
114 00:39:12 Ewan Cameron M55-64 Westbury Harriers
115 00:39:23 Denise Evans F55-64 Chepstow Harriers
116 00:39:28 Suzanne Badham F45-54 Nailsea Running Club
117 00:39:31 Clare Reeve F35-44 Bitton Road Runners
118 00:39:31  Viv Harrison F55-64 Westbury Harriers
119 00:39:47 Sarah Jones F35-44 Great Western Runners
120 00:40:04 Andrew Barnes Senior Male Southville Running Club
121 00:40:08 Michael Willcox M70+ Great Western Runners
122 00:40:18 Jayne Boulton F55-64 This Mum Runs
123 00:40:29 Zoe Rogers F45-54 Town and Country Harriers
124 00:40:34 Amy Woods Senior Female = U/A
125 00:40:34 Dru Chudasama Senior Male U/A
126 00:40:39 Richard Nicholls M70+ Southville Running Club
127  00:40:44 Lindsay Hall F55-64 Westbury Harriers
128 00:41:11 Rachel Mann F35-44 U/A
129  00:41:11 Louise Jeffreys F35-44 U/A
130  00:41:42 John Rogers M45-54 U/A
131 00:43:04 Rhiann Irvine Senior Female = Southville Running Club
132 00:43:13 Alex Gibbons FA45-54 U/A
133 00:44:02 Thomas Daniels M55-64 U/A
134 00:44:02 James Carmen M45-54 GoodGym Race Team
135 00:44:09 Kim Weaver F35-44 U/A
136 00:44:09 | Jennifer Griggs F35-44 U/A
137 00:44:10 Chantelle Green F35-44 North Bristol Running Group

(NRBG)

138 00:44:11 @ Sue Riddell F55-64 Great Western Runners
139 00:44:15 Ann Lovell F70+ Westbury Harriers
140 00:44:22 | Gill Atwill F55-64 Nailsea Running Club
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141 00:44:49 Jenny Godden F45-54 Westbury Harriers
142 00:44:49 @ Kate Wills F45-54 Westbury harriers
143 00:45:00 Lucy Staple F35-44 Blaise Runners
144 00:45:14 Jane Bayliss F70+ Chepstow Harriers
145 00:45:24  Stephanie Smith F35-44 Portishead Running Club
146 00:47:42 | Martin Light M55-64 Lonely Goat RC
147 00:47:44 Valerie Light F55-64 Chippenham Harriers
148 00:47:50 Joanna Verity F55-64 Nailsea Running Club
149 00:48:00 Tracey Vincent F45-54 Southville Running Club
150 00:49:19 | Helen Grist F65-69 Bitton Road Runners
151 00:51:50 Richard Nuell M70+ North Bristol Running Group
(NRBG)
152 00:55:12 Teresa Cryer F45-54 U/A
153 00:55:12 Jane Bennett F45-54 Town and Country Harriers
154 01:00:00 David Braithwaite M70+ Southville Running Club
155 01:04:20 Jacqui Cadell F45-54 Bristol VI runners
156 01:04:20 = Lucilla Macgregor F45-54 Westbury Harriers
157 01:04:47 Tracey Paling F45-54 Bristol and West AC
158 01:04:47 ' Tim Carr M45-54 Westbury Harriers

Course records

Two existing course records were broken with John Mallone (Nailsea Running Club) setting a new
record of 00:29:55 in the MV65 category and Maggie Salter (Bristol & West AC) setting a new record
of 00:33:24 in the FV55 category.

This year we introduced the V70 category and Mike Willcox (GWR) set a benchmark of 00:40:08 and
Ann Lovell (Westbury Harriers) set the benchmark at 00:44:15 — well done both.
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Club challenge

This year’s club challenge, where the first 3 males and first 3 females finishing positions count
towards the overall score, was a battle between Bristol and West AC, GWR, Nailsea Running Club,
Southville Running Club and Westbury Harriers.

Bristol & West were this year’s winners with some very strong individual performances leading them

to victory.

Bristol and West AC Westbury Harriers Southville Running Club
Male 1 1 | Richard Elston 3 | Chris Palmer 4 | Simon Marchant
Male 2 2 | Niall Moroney 6 | Ben Wood 16 | Faisal Chaudhuri
Male 3 5 | Jon Morgan 9 | Micheal Kelly 23 | Richard Taylor
Female 1 8 | Amy Partridge 12 | Catherine Treble 28 | Penny Guess
Female 2 24 | Naomi Aylwin 33 | Robyn Ellis 32 | Jenny Rowe
Female 3 27 | Georgie Saunders 42 | Elysia Pearson 55 | Katie Madgwick
Total 67 105 158
Rank 1 2 3

Nailsea Running Club GWR
Male 1 38 | Michael Clarke 17 | Dan Jones
Male 2 45 | John Mallone 108 | John Walker
Male 3 68 | Jonathan Wells 121 | Michael Willcox
Female 1 89 | Jules Richardson 82 | FiLang
Female 2 99 | Alexandra Moruzzi | 119 | Sarah Jones
Female 3 | 101 | Katie Phelan 138 | Sue Riddell
Total 440 585
Rank 4 5
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