

Position	Time	Name	Category	Club		
1	00:22:52	Richard Elston	Senior Male	Bristol and West AC		
2	00:23:42	Niall Moroney	M35-44	Bristol and West AC		
3	00:24:10	Chris Palmer	M35-44	Westbury Harriers		
4	00:24:51	Simon Marchant	M35-44	Southville Running Club		
5	00:25:09	Jon Morgan	Senior Male	Bristol and West AC		
6	00:25:14	Ben Wood	M35-44	Westbury Harriers		
7	00:25:14	Matthew Franklin	M35-44	U/A		
8	00:25:23	Amy Partridge	Senior Female	Bristol and West AC		
9	00:25:46	Micheal Kelly	MU23	Westbury Harriers		
10	00:25:54	Ewan Paton	M45-54	Westbury Harriers		
11	00:26:02	Jay Hunt	MU23	Westbury Harriers		
12	00:26:06	Catherine Treble	F35-44	Westbury Harriers		
13	00:26:10	Cameron Graley	Senior Male	Bristol Up & Runners		
14	00:26:20	Dan Davies	M45-54	Westbury Harriers		
15	00:26:21	Robin Phillips	M45-54	Westbury Harriers		
16	00:26:23	Faisal Chaudhuri	Senior Male	Southville Running Club		
17	00:26:25	Dan Jones	M35-44	Great Western Runners		
18	00:26:41	Luke Hodson	M35-44			
19	00:26:50	Chris Beck	M45-54	Bristol Up & Runners		
20	00:26:51	Jason Garwood	Senior Male	Westbury Harriers		
21				Westbury Harriers Bristol and West AC		
	00:27:04	Andy Dunn	M35-44			
22	00:27:06	James Peters	Senior Male	U/A		
23	00:27:07	Richard Taylor	M35-44	Southville Running Club		
24	00:27:15	Naomi Aylwin	Senior Female	Bristol and West AC		
25	00:27:30	Ian Gawinowski	M45-54	Westbury Harriers		
26	00:27:38	Thomas Hiddleston	Senior Male	U/A		
27	00:27:58	Georgie Saunders	Senior Female	Bristol and West AC		
28	00:28:17	Penny Guess	Senior Female	Southville Running Club		
29	00:28:17	Stewart Knott	M45-54	U/A		
30	00:28:32	Benoit Lepron	M35-44	Westbury Harriers		
31	00:28:47	Tom Lacey	Senior Male	Southville Running Club		
32	00:28:52	Jenny Rowe	Senior Female	Southville Running Club		
33	00:28:52	Robyn Ellis	F45-54	Westbury Harriers		
34	00:28:57	Nick Lawrance	M35-44	Southville Running Club		
35	00:29:01	Terry Jewell-Davies	M55-64	U/A		
36	00:29:09	Simon Faulkner	M45-54	Portishead Running Club		
37	00:29:13	Christopher Driscoll	M35-44	Westbury Harriers		
38	00:29:18	Michael Clarke	M45-54	Nailsea Running Club		
39	00:29:26	Carly Bryant	F35-44	U/A		
40	00:29:31	Samuel Lewis	M35-44	Southville Running Club		
41	00:29:41	Peter Cable	M35-44	Thornbury RC		
42	00:29:43	Elysia Pearson	Senior Female	Westbury Harriers		
43	00:29:50	Fiona Wilson	F35-44	Bristol Trail Runners		
44	00:29:53	Zoe Woodward	Senior Female	U/A		
45	00:29:55	John Mallone	M65-69	Nailsea Running Club		
46	00:30:00	Christopher Hopes	M55-64	Southville Running Club		
47	00:30:07	Trevor Fitsall	M45-54	Westbury Harriers		



Position	Time	Name	Category	Club		
48	00:30:07	Will Morgan	M35-44	Bristol Up & Runners		
49	00:30:14	Nina Waller	F35-44	Westbury Harriers		
50	00:30:15	Giles Archer	M45-54	Chippenham Harriers		
51	00:30:18	Aude Bouillet	F35-44	U/A		
52	00:30:22	Matt Mohan	Senior Male	Westbury Harriers		
53	00:30:35	Greg Turner	M35-44	Southville Running Club		
54	00:30:41	Yvette Casallas	F35-44	U/A		
55	00:30:45	Katie Madgwick	Senior Female	Southville Running Club		
56	00:30:46	Hannah Batchelor	Senior Female	Westbury Harriers		
57	00:30:49	Paul Turner	M35-44	Westbury Harriers		
58	00:30:55	Matthew Barker	M45-54	U/A		
59	00:31:02	Ed Dening	M45-54	Southville Running Club		
60	00:31:33	Arwel Rees-Taylor	M45-54	Westbury Harriers		
61	00:31:36	Richard Frost	M35-44	U/A		
62	00:31:37	Philip Smyth	M45-54	U/A		
63	00:31:42	Julian Hall	M55-64	U/A		
64	00:31:43	Elaine Hughes	F35-44	Westbury Harriers		
65	00:31:51	Dan Marchant	M45-54	U/A		
66	00:32:15	Edwin Walker	Senior Male	U/A		
67	00:32:20	Gary Dickens	M35-44	Westbury Harriers		
68	00:32:31	Jonathan Wells	M35-44	Nailsea Running Club		
69	00:32:46	Simon Pyne	M45-54	U/A		
70	00:32:49	Trevor Johnson	M45-54	U/A		
71	00:32:56	Richard Pearce	M35-44	Southville Running Club		
72	00:32:59	Harro Veldman	M45-54	Westbury Harriers		
73	00:33:13	Clive Attwood	M55-64	Westbury Harriers		
74	00:33:16	Matthew Hunt	M45-54	Blaise Runners		
75	00:33:22	Fran Upshon	F35-44	Blaise Runners		
76	00:33:24	Maggie Salter	F55-64	Bristol and West AC		
77	00:33:28	Hayley Fox	F35-44	Southville Running Club		
78	00:33:29	Abigail Hall	Senior Female	Westbury Harriers		
79	00:33:32	Julia Maddocks	F45-54	Chippenham Harriers		
80	00:33:38	Elise Goulding	Senior Female	Southville Running Club		
81	00:33:46	Rick Butters	M45-54	U/A		
82	00:33:48	Fi Lang	F35-44	Great Western Runners		
83	00:33:53	Peter Norman	M45-54	Westbury Harriers		
84	00:33:55	Nick Kerry	M55-64	U/A		
85	00:33:58	Rhian Bishop	F35-44	Bristol Up & Runners		
86	00:33:59	India Arikan	FU23	Westbury Harriers		
87	00:34:02	Michael Nutt	M65-69	Bristol and West AC		
88	00:34:17	Sandra Williams	F45-54	Westbury Harriers		
89	00:34:24	Jules Richardson	F45-54	Nailsea Running Club		
90	00:34:48	EmmaJane Orchard	F45-54	Westbury Harriers		
91	00:34:52	Rich Moore	M35-44	U/A		
92	00:34:56	Andy Greening	M45-54	Nailsea Running Club		
93	00:35:51	Seema Srivastava	F45-54	Westbury Harriers		
94	00:35:59	Karis Higgins	F35-44	U/A		



Position	Time	Name	Category	Club	
95	00:36:00	Will Harris	M35-44	U/A	
96	00:36:11	Viii Hairis Victoria Brooke	Senior Female	U/A	
97	00:36:30	Jenny McPhail	Senior Female	U/A	
98		•		U/A	
	00:36:34	Dave Simpson	M45-54		
99	00:36:36	Alexandra Moruzzi	F35-44	Nailsea Running Club	
100	00:37:04	Derick Dennis	M45-54	Westbury Harriers	
101	00:37:11	Katie Phelan	Senior Female	Nailsea Running Club	
102	00:37:11	Ross Jarvis	M35-44	Bristol Up & Runners	
103	00:37:33	Tom Fear	M45-54	U/A	
104	00:37:33	Rob Davis	M45-54	U/A	
105	00:37:35	Ben Green	M45-54	U/A	
106	00:38:13	Nat Jones	Senior Female	Southville Running Club	
107	00:38:17	Polly Turnill	F35-44	U/A	
108	00:38:25	John Walker	M55-64	Great Western Runners	
109	00:38:26	Steve Ford	M55-64	U/A	
110	00:38:46	Sarah Thorne	F55-64	Town and Country Harriers	
111	00:38:51	Carol Kiekuth	F55-64	BADTRI	
112	00:38:56	Becky Weale	F35-44	U/A	
113	00:38:57	Karen Owens	F35-44	This Mum Runs	
114	00:39:12	Ewan Cameron	M55-64	Westbury Harriers	
115	00:39:23	Denise Evans	F55-64	Chepstow Harriers	
116	00:39:28	Suzanne Badham	F45-54	Nailsea Running Club	
117	00:39:31	Clare Reeve	F35-44	Bitton Road Runners	
118	00:39:31	Viv Harrison	F55-64	Westbury Harriers	
119	00:39:47	Sarah Jones	F35-44	Great Western Runners	
120	00:40:04	Andrew Barnes	Senior Male	Southville Running Club	
121	00:40:08	Michael Willcox	M70+	Great Western Runners	
122	00:40:18	Jayne Boulton	F55-64	This Mum Runs	
123	00:40:29	Zoe Rogers	F45-54	Town and Country Harriers	
124	00:40:34	Amy Woods	Senior Female	U/A	
125	00:40:34	Dru Chudasama	Senior Male	U/A	
126	00:40:39	Richard Nicholls	M70+	Southville Running Club	
127	00:40:44	Lindsay Hall	F55-64	Westbury Harriers	
128	00:41:11	Rachel Mann	F35-44	U/A	
129	00:41:11	Louise Jeffreys	F35-44	U/A	
130	00:41:42	John Rogers	M45-54	U/A	
131	00:43:04	Rhiann Irvine	Senior Female	Southville Running Club	
132	00:43:13	Alex Gibbons	F45-54	U/A	
133	00:44:02	Thomas Daniels	M55-64	U/A	
134	00:44:02	James Carmen	M45-54	GoodGym Race Team	
135	00:44:09	Kim Weaver	F35-44	U/A	
136	00:44:09	Jennifer Griggs	F35-44	U/A	
137	00:44:10	Chantelle Green	F35-44	North Bristol Running Group (NRBG)	
138	00:44:11	Sue Riddell	F55-64	Great Western Runners	
139	00:44:15	Ann Lovell	F70+	Westbury Harriers	
140	00:44:22	Gill Atwill	F55-64	Nailsea Running Club	



Position	Time	Name	Category	Club
141	00:44:49	Jenny Godden	F45-54	Westbury Harriers
142	00:44:49	Kate Wills	F45-54	Westbury harriers
143	00:45:00	Lucy Staple	F35-44	Blaise Runners
144	00:45:14	Jane Bayliss	F70+	Chepstow Harriers
145	00:45:24	Stephanie Smith	F35-44	Portishead Running Club
146	00:47:42	Martin Light	M55-64	Lonely Goat RC
147	00:47:44	Valerie Light	F55-64	Chippenham Harriers
148	00:47:50	Joanna Verity	F55-64	Nailsea Running Club
149	00:48:00	Tracey Vincent	F45-54	Southville Running Club
150	00:49:19	Helen Grist	F65-69	Bitton Road Runners
151	00:51:50	Richard Nuell	M70+	North Bristol Running Group (NRBG)
152	00:55:12	Teresa Cryer	F45-54	U/A
153	00:55:12	Jane Bennett	F45-54	Town and Country Harriers
154	01:00:00	David Braithwaite	M70+	Southville Running Club
155	01:04:20	Jacqui Cadell	F45-54	Bristol VI runners
156	01:04:20	Lucilla Macgregor	F45-54	Westbury Harriers
157	01:04:47	Tracey Paling	F45-54	Bristol and West AC
158	01:04:47	Tim Carr	M45-54	Westbury Harriers

Course records

Two existing course records were broken with John Mallone (Nailsea Running Club) setting a new record of 00:29:55 in the MV65 category and Maggie Salter (Bristol & West AC) setting a new record of 00:33:24 in the FV55 category.

This year we introduced the V70 category and Mike Willcox (GWR) set a benchmark of 00:40:08 and Ann Lovell (Westbury Harriers) set the benchmark at 00:44:15 – well done both.



Club challenge

This year's club challenge, where the first 3 males and first 3 females finishing positions count towards the overall score, was a battle between Bristol and West AC, GWR, Nailsea Running Club, Southville Running Club and Westbury Harriers.

Bristol & West were this year's winners with some very strong individual performances leading them to victory.

	Bristol and West AC		Westbury Harriers		Southville Running Club	
Male 1	1	Richard Elston	3	Chris Palmer	4	Simon Marchant
Male 2	2	Niall Moroney	6	Ben Wood	16	Faisal Chaudhuri
Male 3	5	Jon Morgan	9	Micheal Kelly	23	Richard Taylor
Female 1	8	Amy Partridge	12	Catherine Treble	28	Penny Guess
Female 2	24	Naomi Aylwin	33	Robyn Ellis	32	Jenny Rowe
Female 3	27	Georgie Saunders	42	Elysia Pearson	55	Katie Madgwick
Total	67		105		158	
Rank	1		2		3	

	Nai	Isea Running Club	GWR		
Male 1	38	Michael Clarke	17 Dan Jones		
Male 2	45	John Mallone	108 John Walker		
Male 3	68	Jonathan Wells	121 Michael Willcox		
Female 1	89	Jules Richardson	82 Fi Lang		
Female 2	99	Alexandra Moruzzi	119 Sarah Jones		
Female 3	101	Katie Phelan	138 Sue Riddell		
Total	440		585		
Rank	4		5		